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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 0.00 32 105 148.51 384 964 718.36 -384 964 718.36 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -32 105 148.51 -384 964 718.36 384 964 718.36 0.00

21010101 SALARY 330 653 172.25 29 463 719.99 305 138 226.15 25 514 946.10 92.28

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 52 937.07 0.00 0.00 52 937.07 0.00

21020201 NHIS 16 044 149.91 286 976.63 2 975 633.97 13 068 515.94 18.55

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 24 066 224.87 2 207 298.72 22 723 215.98 1 343 008.89 94.42

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 850 143.00 186 600.00 753 200.00 96 943.00 88.60

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 7 806 805.00 0.00 7 715 400.00 91 405.00 98.83

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 4 538 941.00 0.00 2 929 650.00 1 609 291.00 64.54

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 610 397.00 40 000.00 390 000.00 220 397.00 63.89

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 296 435.00 0.00 222 500.00 73 935.00 75.06

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 200 083.00 0.00 20 400.00 179 683.00 10.20

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 450 148.00 0.00 318 500.00 131 648.00 70.75

22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 155 689.00 0.00 127 450.00 28 239.00 81.86

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 707 850.00 93 800.00 650 300.00 57 550.00 91.87

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 186 552.00 0.00 54 300.00 132 252.00 29.11

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 483 433.00 0.00 9 000.00 474 433.00 1.86

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 221 986.00 0.00 135 400.00 86 586.00 60.99

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 41 218.00 0.00 0.00 41 218.00 0.00
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% EXECUTED 

 

22020413 MAINTENANCE OF STREET LIGHTS 96 624.00 0.00 0.00 96 624.00 0.00

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 768 183.00 0.00 0.00 768 183.00 0.00

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 4 805 412.00 0.00 3 493 500.00 1 311 912.00 72.70

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 1 848 082.00 0.00 1 847 600.00 482.00 99.97

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 1 188 387.00 242 000.00 242 000.00 946 387.00 20.36

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 118 426.00 0.00 0.00 118 426.00 0.00

22020901 BANK CHARGES (OTHER THAN INTEREST) 134 079.00 0.00 0.00 134 079.00 0.00

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 235 523.00 0.00 0.00 235 523.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 92 015.00 0.00 12 000.00 80 015.00 13.04

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 1 432 174.00 0.00 1 426 450.00 5 724.00 99.60

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 433 756.00 397 250.00 397 250.00 36 506.00 91.58

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 71 141.00 6 300.00 10 500.00 60 641.00 14.76

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 1 589 843.00 860 287.00 1 364 713.00 225 130.00 85.84

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 80 079 860.00 50 755 320.00 69 993 971.16 10 085 888.84 87.41

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 49 981 091.00 0.00 44 876 695.86 5 104 395.14 89.79

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 8 468 446.00 0.00 0.00 8 468 446.00 0.00

23020104 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF HOUSING 400 000 000.00 0.00 312 000 000.00 88 000 000.00 78.00

23020105 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF WATER FACILITIES 187 145.00 0.00 105 640.92 81 504.08 56.45

23030101 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 143 793 892.00 0.00 14 000 000.00 129 793 892.00 9.74

23030110 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - LIBRARIES 66.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 0.00

23030113 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - ROADS 20 006 507.00 0.00 20 005 300.00 1 207.00 99.99

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 202 532 085.00 7 568 234.89 71 808 674.36 130 723 410.64 35.46

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 239 372 740.00 2 500 000.00 54 572 759.07 184 799 980.93 22.80

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 1 544 601 641.10 94 607 787.23 940 320 230.47 604 281 410.63 60.88
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